

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.2200/2021
CM No.7132/2021

Tanveer Ahmad Malik & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I.Dar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Petitioners have challenged Order No.DULB/CC/421/15/PS/71/2015 dated 12.05.2015 passed by respondent No.2 in compliance to order dated 23.02.2015 passed in SWP No.295/2015, whereby, the claim of the petitioners relating to release of legitimately earned wages has been rejected.
2. It is the case of the petitioners that despite there being no specific order of termination of services of the petitioners, they are not being allowed to function.
3. Issue notice to the respondents.
4. Issue notice in CM also.
5. In the meanwhile, till next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondents shall permit the petitioners to function in terms of orders of engagement, provided, the said engagement orders are still subsisting. The legitimately earned wages due to the petitioners, if any, be also released in their favour.
6. List alongwith WP(C) No.10/2021 on 09.11.2021.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.10.2021
Sarveeda Nissar