

Serial No.52
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 2200/2021 CM(7132/2021) i)WP(C) 10/2021 CM(48/2021)

TANVEER AHMAD MALIK AND ORS

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate.

Versus

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted further two weeks time to produce the record in terms of order dated 28.07.2025, failing which, respondent No. 4 shall appear in person along with record on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.10.2025.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
15.09.2025
"Shaista-PS"