

Serial No. 41
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2200/2021 CM(7132/2021)
c/w i)WP(C) 10/2021 CM(48/2021)
ii)WP(C) 57/2021 CM(174/2021).

TANVEER AHMAD MALIK AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.10.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that the relevant record is available with him. However, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjourned for awaiting appearance of the petitioner.

Be listed on 15th of December, 2025.

In the meanwhile, the record shall be retained by the learned counsel for the respondents for its production on next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29.10.2025
Showkat Khan