

S. No.36
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

WP(C) 2200/2021 CM(7132/2021)
c/w i)WP(C) 10/2021
ii)WP(C) 57/2021

TANVEER AHMAD MALIK AND ORS.

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ruaani Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
15.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the record is available with him. He shall retain the same for consideration of the court at the appropriate state.

List for consideration on **09.03.2026.**

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.12.2025
"Hilal"