

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2200/2021 c/w WP(C) 10/2021 WP(C) 57/2021

TANVEER AHMAD MALIK AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

WP(C) No.2200/2021

Petitioners have filed the supplementary affidavit without seeking leave of this Court. They are at liberty to file the application seeking leave of this Court to file the supplementary affidavit on record. In case, no leave is sought the supplementary affidavit shall be taken off the record.

List all the petitions on 10.07.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2026

Ishaq