

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2200/2021 CM(1010/2026)

C/W

i) WP(C) 10/2021

ii) WP(C) 57/2021

TANVEER AHMAD MALIK AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2026

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Await.
3. List on 16.10.2026, along with connected matters.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
02.09.2026
Adil Ismail